RECORDATIO

4-16-04

102726125

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF US PATENT AND TRADEMARK APR 1 6 2004 **OFFICE** P.O. BOX 1450

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Anthony Paul Brereton

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)

Finecard International Limited Topaz House, Oldgate, St. Michael's Industrial Estate WIDNES, Cheshire WA8 8TL GREAT BRITAIN

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No

3.	NATURE	OF	CONVEY	ANCE

Assignment Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name Other

Execution Date: January 20, 2004

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __

A. Patent Application No(s): 10/740,190

B. Patent No(s):

D. Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? No.

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:

Arlene J. Powers Gauthier & Connors LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 110

C. Issue Batch No.:

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED:

7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed)

If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.

8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Arlene J. Powers Name of Person Signing

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

4/14/04

04/20/2004 GTDN11

00000060 10740190

)1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015221 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: **ERECTABLE, COLLAPSIBLE PORTABLE STRUCTURES**

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on <u>December 18</u>, (Application No. <u>10/740,190</u>); and 2003

WHEREAS, FINECARD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Corporation of <u>England</u>, whose post office address is Topaz House, Oldgate, St. Michael's Industrial Estate, WIDNES, Cheshire. WA8 8TL, UNITED KINGDOM.

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. _______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE ha	ve nereunio sei qui nand(s).	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Anthony Paul <u>BRERETON</u>	Assignor's Signature	Date 20/01/04
Address Topaz House, Oldgate, St. Michael's Industri	al Estate, WIDNES, Cheshire. WA8 8TL – GB	Citizenship
		UNITED KINGDOM
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date

1-PH/1260261.1

RECORDED: 04/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015221 FRAME: 0957